
2019 NORTH CENTRAL DISTRICT  
HORTICULTURE JUDGES 

Susan Clingenpeel roses4sjc@gmail.com 

Steve Singer wiroses@gmail.com 

Larry Heebsch rosebug198@gmail.com 

Yvonne Brault yobrault@icloud.com 

Rita Normington rnorming@charter.net 

Norma Booty applerose44@hotmail.com 

Diane Sommers dmsommers21@gmail.com 

Robert A Heiberg rsheiberg@msn.com 

Margaret J Anderson northbayrose@aol.com 

Carol Smuda cs4roses@comcast.net 

Julie Schoenike jwschoen@frontiernet.net 

Jim Beardsley maplerosedoc@gmail.com 

Bruce Barr rosemorehall@att.net 

Maggie Barr rosemorehall@att.net 

Diana Klassy kl06@netzero.com 

Rita Gindt-Marvig ritagmhort@gmail.com 

Lois Ann Helgeson helge006@umn.edu 

Karen Mezzera mezplus4@aol.com 

Karen Case caseka@att.net 

John Schroeder sjohnrschroeder@milwpc.com 

Judy Schroeder sjohnrschroeder@milwpc.com 

Thomas Heebsh thmsheebsh@gmail.com 

Betty Jo Gurschke bgurschke@att.net 

Bradley Meyer bradmeyer55124@gmail.com 

John Turek onehundredroses@frontier.com 

Barbara Sylvester SYLV1229@sbcglobal.net 

Deb Keiser dkeiser@charter.net 

Joan Andersen lakesidegirl@hotmail.com  

Cara Marvig caraannmari@gmail.com 

Caroline Bergs caroline.bergs@icloud.com 

Joe Bergs joseph.bergs@gmail.com  
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